# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM526816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2019

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MOBI Wireless Management, LLC		05/14/2019	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tangoe US, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Waterview Drive
City:	Shelton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87804086	MOBOTS
Registration Number:	3813778	MOBI
Registration Number:	3866639	MOBI
Registration Number:	3813777	MOBI
Registration Number:	3742853	BLUEFISH WIRELESS MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4049832	MOBI
Registration Number:	4163711	MOBI
Registration Number:	4245540	BLUEFISH
Registration Number:	4386285	MOBI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2033271096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155 AProvino@ssjr.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Gene S. Winter Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St.Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4:	Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gene S. Winter
SIGNATURE:		/Gene S. Winter/
DATE SIGNED:		06/06/2019

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Merger Document#page1.tif source=Merger Document#page2.tif source=Merger Document#page3.tif

source=Exhibit A - Trademarks#page1.tif

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOBI WIRELESS MANAGEMENT, LLC", AN INDIANA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "TANGOE US, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TANGOE
US, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE
ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 11:11 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3174109 8100M SR# 20194958604 Authentication: 202929273 Date: 05-30-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml  $\,$ 

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:11 AM 05/29/2019
FILED 11:11 AM 05/29/2019
SR 20194738471 - File Number 3174109

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### merging

# MOBI WIRELESS MANAGEMENT, LLC

(an Indiana limited liability company)

into

# TANGOE US, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

\*\*\*\*\*

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") and Section IC 23-0.6-2-1 of the Indiana Uniform Business Organization Transactions Act (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation has executed the following Certificate of Merger:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is **Tangoe US**, **Inc.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into the Surviving Company is **MOBI Wireless Management**, **LLC**, an Indiana limited liability company (the "Terminating LLC").
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Surviving Corporation and by the Terminating LLC in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL and with IC 23-0.6-2-3 of the Act.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger (the "Merger") is Tangoe US, Inc.
- 4. The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on May 31, 2019 (the "Effective Time").
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation upon the effectiveness of the Merger.
- 6. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Corporation located at One Waterside Drive, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Shelton, Connecticut 06484.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Surviving Corporation or to any member of the Terminating LLC.

7634160v1

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 14th day of May, 2019.

TANGOE US, INC.

By:\_

Name:

Peter Chang

Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

- 2 -

# **EXHIBIT "A"**

U.S. Trademark	App. No./Reg. No.	Status/Dates
MOBOTS	SN: 87804086	Published April 2, 2019 Int'l Class: 42
MOBI and Design	RN: 3813778	Registered 8 & 15 January 30, 2016
		Int'l Class: 35 Registered: July 6, 2010
MOBI and Design	RN: 3866639	Registered 8 & 15 January 30, 2016
		Int'l Class: 42 Registered: October 26, 2010
MOBI and Design	RN: 3813777	Registered 8 & 15 January 30, 2016
		Int'l Class: 37 Registered: July 6, 2010
BLUEFISH WIRELESS MANAGEMENT and Design	RN: 3742853	Registered 8 & 15 March 30, 2016
bluefish 🖍		Int'l Class: 09,35,36,37,42 Registered: January 26, 2010
MOBI and Design	RN: 4049832	Registered 8 & 15 November 8, 2017
		Int'l Class: 42 Registered: November 1, 2011
MOBI	RN: 4163711	Registered 8 & 15 July 3, 2018 Int'l Class: 35,42
		Registered: June 26, 2012
BLUEFISH	RN: 4245540	Registered 8 Accepted August 9, 2018 Int'l Class: 35,42 Registered: November 20, 2012
MOBI	RN: 4386285	Registered August 20, 2013 Int'l Class: 09,42

RECORDED: 06/06/2019